

Listed on :28/02/2014  
Court No. :  
Item No.:

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 5306 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 13757 OF 2013

(Applications for stay)

State of Andhra Pradesh ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Beedha Krishna Reddy & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 5308 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 13763 OF 2013

(Application for stay)

State of Andhra Pradesh ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Manaka Ranga Reddy & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Perused the letter.  
Adjourned for four weeks for filing  
Counter Affidavit".**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondents has not filed Counter Affidavit, so far.

Service of Show cause Notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

