

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1013 OF 2014
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No.5306/2013)

STATE OF A.P.APPELLANT

VERSUS

BEEDHA KRISHNA REDDY & ORS.RESPONDENTS

With

CrI. A. No.1014 of 2014 (Arising out of SLP(Crl.)
No.5308 of 2013)

O R D E R

The petitioner-State, aggrieved by the impugned orders dated 24.12.2012 and 26.12.2012 passed by the High Court refusing to cancel the bail granted to the respondents, has preferred these special leave petitions.

Leave granted.

It is common ground that the occurrence had taken place at Mahaboobnagar District in the State of Andhra Pradesh and further the witnesses stay there.

Cancellation of bail is sought for on the ground that the accused persons are threatening the witnesses.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents-accused states that excepting for the purpose of attending the trial, the respondents shall not stay within the District of Mahaboobnagar till the conclusion of the trial. He also states that the respondents are not threatening the witnesses and shall not do so in future. .

In case during the trial, it is proved to the

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
These appeal are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sanjay Kumar)	(Indu Satija)
Court Master	Assistant Registrar
(Signed order is placed on the file)	