

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRL. M. P. NO.16220 OF 2014  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1014 OF 2014

STATE OF A.P. . . . .PETITIONER(S)  
  
VERSUS  
  
MANAKA RANGA REDDY & ANR. . . .RESPONDENTS/APPLICANTS

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the applicants-respondents and perused the record.

For the reasons stated, we are not inclined to relax the conditions of bail imposed by this Court vide its common order dated 01.05.2014 passed in Criminal Appeal Nos.1013/2014 and 1014/2014.

Accordingly, CRL.M.P. NO.16220/2014 stands dismissed.

.....J  
[M. Y. EQBAL]

.....J  
[PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE]

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 12, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2014.09.17  
14:26:51 IST  
Reason:

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.13 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.16220/2014 in Criminal Appeal No.1014/2014

STATE OF A.P. Appellant(s)  
  
VERSUS  
  
MANAKA RANGA REDDY & ANR. Respondents/Applicants

(For relaxation of bail condition and office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Applicant(s) For Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CRL.M.P. NO.16220/2014 stands dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)