

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1014/2014

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANAKA RANGA REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/12/2014 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that he has filed Criminal Miscellaneous Petition for relaxing the conditions of bail and requests that the same may be listed on Monday, the 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2015.

In view of request made, list the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition on Monday, the 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2015 before the appropriate Bench.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER