

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrlMP No. 25420/2014 In Criminal Appeal No(s). 1014/2014

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANAKA RANGA REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for relaxation of bail condition imposed by this Hon'ble Court order dated 01.05.2014 and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrlMP No. 25420 of 2014 (Application for relaxation of bail condition imposed by this Court) filed by the respondents/applicants is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP NO. 25420 OF 2014

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1014 OF 2014

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANAKA RANGA REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)/Applicant(s)

O R D E R

CrI MP No. 25420 of 2014 (Application for relaxation of bail condition imposed by this Court) filed by the respondents/applicants is dismissed.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 05, 2015