

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 19391/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1014/2014

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANAKA RANGA REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 04/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.
Ms. Arti Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Sen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is dismissed in terms of
the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.12.07
16:39:46 EASST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP. 19391/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1014/2014

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANAKA RANGA REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the Respondent
No.1 at length today.

We do not intend to pass any order on the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.19391 of 2015 seeking relaxation of bail conditions imposed by this Court on 1-5-2014.

Accordingly, the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is dismissed.

.....J
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI;
4TH DECEMBER, 2015.